

No. 20-

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

BARRY DAMON MALLATERE,

Petitioner,

v.

TOWN OF BOONE, A NORTH CAROLINA
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION,

Respondent.

**ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED
STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FOURTH CIRCUIT**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

NATHAN A. MILLER
Counsel of Record
MILLER & JOHNSON, PLLC
756 West King Street
Boone, NC 28607
(828) 264-1125
nathan@millerandjohnsonlaw.com

Counsel for Petitioner

298361



COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
LIST OF PARTIES	ii
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	iii
RELATED CASES	iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	v
TABLE OF APPENDICES	vii
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	viii
OPINION BELOW.....	1
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
REASON FOR ALLOWANCE OF THE WRIT.....	4
I. Review is warranted to resolve a conflict concerning the application of pleading standards set forth in <i>Twombly</i> and <i>Ashcroft</i>	5

Table of Contents

	<i>Page</i>
II. The Court should re-examine their holding in <i>Monell v. Dept. of Soc. Servs.</i> , 436 U.S. 658 (1978) and <i>Ashcroft v. Iqbal</i> , 556 U.S. 662 (2009) that municipalities can't be held liable for the violations of civil rights by their employees under the theory of <i>respondeat superior</i> no matter the policy or custom	8
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF APPENDICES

	<i>Page</i>
APPENDIX A — OPINION OF THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FOURTH CIRCUIT, FILED JUNE 11, 2020.....	1a
APPENDIX B — ORDER OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA, STATESVILLE DIVISION, DATED JUNE 3, 2019.....	5a

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES:	
<i>Ashcroft v. Iqbal</i> , -- U.S. --, 129 S. Ct. 1937, 173 L. Ed. 2d 868 (2009)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Bell Atl. Corp. v. Twombly</i> , 550 U.S. 544, 127 S. Ct. 1955, 167 L. Ed. 2d. 929 (2007)	4, 6, 7
<i>Map v. Ohio</i> , 367 U.S. 643 (1961)	9
<i>Monell v. Dep't of Soc. Servs</i> , 436 U.S. 685 (1978)	5, 8, 10, 11
<i>Peñalbert-Rosa v. Fortuño-Burset</i> , 621 F.3d 592 (1st Cir. 2011)	7
<i>The Philadelphia and Reading Railroad Company, Plaintiff in Error vs. Derby</i> , 621 F.3d 592 (1st Cir. 2011)	11
STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES:	
U.S. Const. amend IV	1, 5, 8
Title 28 U.S.C. § 1331	1
Title 28 U.S.C. § 1332(a)	1

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
Title 28 U.S.C. § 1983	5, 7
Title 42 U.S.C. § 1983	2, 9, 10, 11
